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Suworma Puri, Nepal (credit: Nico) 

  



 

A. Talent ID camp overview 

1. Organization 

The number of athletes completely supported with the ICF TIP budget for the camp was 15 from 
13 countries (4 continents). Some paddlers (no TIP) attended the Worlds and shared the training 
sessions with the TIP group (4 paddlers) 

 

Africa 
1 TIP SEN Bourhis Jean-Pierre 29/03/95 M C1-K1 
2 TIP RSA Wewedge Donovan 06/04/94 M K1 

America 
1 TIP ARG Diaz Sofia 26/08/98 F K1-C1 
2 TIP CHL Olguin Andraz 03/06/96 M K1 

Asia 

1 TIP KAZ Polezhayeva Svetlana 03/11/91 F C1-K1 
2 NO TIP MAS Amin Julianda 23/07/89 M K1 
3 NO TIP MAS Mohd Radzi Mohd Ismadi 14/07/85 M K1 
4 TIP NEP Puri Suworma 22/02/95 M K1-C1 
5 TIP SIN Faiz Azhar Bin Hazman 02/08/95 M C1 

Europe 

1 TIP BIH Djukin Stefan 22/02/93 M K1 
2 TIP MKD Stefanovski Igor 19/12/93 M K1 
3 NO TIP NED Otten Maartje 20/07/96  F K1 
4 TIP NED Derks Dian 16/02/93 F K1 
5 TIP NED Teunissen Marnix 27/11/95 M K1 
6 TIP SWI Wider Anna 08/12/93 F C1 
7 TIP TUR Seker Enzo 27/06/95 M K1 
8 NO TIP TUR Demirci Ismael 14/12/89 M C1 
9 TIP UKR Dobrotvorska Viktoriia 27/02/93 F C1 
10 TIP UKR Us Viktoriia 29/04/93 F K1-C1 

 
• The average age is 19 years old 
• Accommodation was booked at walking distance from the venue. 
• Feeding was done at the restaurant of the venue 
• Troja canoeing club lent for free a van for transportation to the airport 

 

 
  

Du 2 septembre au 8 septembre, 2013
Semaine 36

trainings Worlds seniors 2013

logistic athletes Worlds seniors 2013

races Worlds seniors 2013

septembre 2013

L M M J V S D

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30

octobre 2013

L M M J V S D

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 31

lundi 2 mardi 3 mercredi 4 jeudi 5 vendredi 6 samedi 7 dimanche 8

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

dinner sokol for coaches

lunch venue Lodenice

meeting at the venue

training white-water/technic

dinner lodenice

breakfast sokol

lunch venue Lodenice

meeting at the venue

training white-water/Thirds

dinner lodenice

breakfast sokol

lunch venue Lodenice

meeting at the venue

training white-water/Full runs

dinner lodenice

Page 1/1

Du 9 septembre au 15 septembre, 2013
Semaine 37

trainings Worlds seniors 2013
logistic athletes Worlds seniors 2013
races Worlds seniors 2013

septembre 2013

L M M J V S D

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30

octobre 2013

L M M J V S D

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 31

lundi 9 mardi 10 mercredi 11 jeudi 12 vendredi 13 samedi 14 dimanche 15

accreditation in…fficial schedule) equipment control self-checking equipment control self-checking

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

breakfast sokol

meeting at the venue

training white-water/Technic

lunch venue Lodenice

team leader meeting

dinner lodenice

breakfast sokol

meeting at the venue

training white-water/Free

lunch venue Lodenice

dinner lodenice

breakfast sokol

lunch venue Lodenice

demo run: design of the final

demo run: design of qualification

dinner lodenice

opening ceremony

breakfast sokol

forerunners K1M, C1W, C1M

Heats K1M

lunch venue Lodenice

Heats C1W-C1M

dinner lodenice

breakfast sokol

forerunners K1W, C2M

Heats K1W-C2M

lunch venue Lodenice

Semi final C1M-K1M

dinner lodenice

breakfast sokol

forerunners C1W

Semi final C1W

Final C1W-C1M-K1M

lunch venue Lodenice

forerunners team C1W-C1M-K1M
teams C1W-C1M-K1M

dinner lodenice

breakfast sokol

forerunners K1W-C2M

Semi final K1W-C2M

Final K1W-C2M

lunch venue Lodenice

forerunners team K1W-C2M
teams K1W-C2M

dinner lodenice

Page 1/1



2. Coaching 

2 coaches from Czech Republic 
• Radka Bacakova 
• Peter Novotny 

3 coaches from ICF: 
• Maria Ferekidou, International paddler for Greece, coach for ICF Summer Tour 2012 and 

2013 
• Nicolas Noël: National coach for TPE Slalom team in 2013, coach for TIP Worlds 

U23/Juniors 2013 
• Pierrick Gosselin, TIP Slalom coordinator 

2 assistant coaches: 
• Azizul Haq from Malaysia 
• Oktail Aktan from Turkey 

 
The group was split in 5 sub-groups: 
 

1 MKD Stefanovski  Igor M 

CZE Novotny Peter M 
2 RSA Wewedge Donovan M 

3 BIH Djukin Stefan M 

4 NED Derks Dian F 

1 MAS Amin Julianda M 

CZE Bacakova Radka F 
2 MAS Mohd Radzi Mohd Ismadi M 

3 TUR Demirci Ismael M 

4 NED Otten Maartje F 

1 NED Teunissen Marnix M 

ICF Noel Nicolas M 
2 NEP Puri Suworma M 

3 TUR Seker Enzo M 

4 SEN Bourhis Jean-Pierre M 

1 SIN Faiz Azhar Bin Hazman M 

ICF Ferekidou Maria F 2 ARG Diaz Sofia F 

3 CHI Olguin Andraz M 

1 KAZ Polezhayeva Svetlana F 

ICF Gosselin Pierrick M 
2 SUI Wider Anna F 

3 UKR Dobrotvorska Viktoriia F 

4 UKR Us Viktoriia F 

 
 

Special thanks: 
• Peter, Radka for their support in the logistic: video feedbacks, boats, paddles, city 

tour & kindness… 
• Haq and Oktail for the video taping even under heavy rain 

Super Special thanks 
• The key-man Jiri Priskavec for all of his work and continuous availability for us 

  



 

Results K1 C1 

Africa RSA Wewedge Donovan M 79  

Africa SEN Bourhis Jean-Pierre M 87 54 

America ARG Diaz Sofia F 59 37 

America CHL Olguin Andraz M 91  

Asia KAZ Polezhayeva Svetlana F 51 13 (semi) 

Asia MAS Mohd Radzi Mohd Ismadi M 102  

Asia MAS Amin Julianda M 99  

Asia NEP Puri Suworma M 83 70 

Asia SIN Faiz Azhar Bin 
Hazman M  71 

Europe BIH Djukin Stefan M 93  

Europe MKD Stefanovski Igor M 81  

Europe NED Derks Dian F 53  

Europe NED Teunissen Marnix M 70  

Europe NED Otten Maartje F 56  

Europe SWI Wider Anna F  31 

Europe TUR Demirci Ismael M 61  

Europe TUR Seker Enzo M 77  

Europe UKR Dobrotvorska Viktoriia F  15 (semi) 

Europe UKR Us Viktoriia F 35 18 (semi) 

 
  



 

B. Camp synopsis 

Here below the main figures for the camp 
 

About	
  the	
  location	
  
Dates	
   From	
   06/09/13	
   To	
   16/09/13	
   10	
  days	
  

Continent	
   Europe	
  
Country	
   Czech	
  republic	
  
Place	
   Prague	
  

TIP	
  World	
   Yes	
  
Competition	
  preparation	
   Yes	
  
Level	
  and	
  name	
  of	
  the	
  

competition	
   World	
  Seniors	
  

Venue	
  
Number	
  of	
  venues	
   3	
  
Kind	
  of	
  venues	
   Grad	
  3:	
  world	
  level	
   Grad	
  1:	
  flat-­‐water	
   Grad	
  2:	
  running	
  water	
  

Coaching	
  
ICF	
  coach	
   Maria	
  Ferekidou	
  (GRE)	
   Nicolas	
  Noel	
  (FRA)	
   Pierrick	
  Gosselin	
  

National	
  coach	
   Radka	
  Bacakova	
  (CZE)	
   Peter	
  Novotny	
  
(CZE)	
  

Haq	
  Azizul	
  
(MAS)	
  

Oktail	
  Aktan	
  
(TUR)	
  

Participants	
  
Participating	
  countries	
   ARG	
  1,	
  BIH	
  1,	
  CHI	
  1,	
  KAZ	
  1,	
  MAS	
  2,	
  MKD	
  1,	
  NED	
  3,	
  NEP	
  1,	
  RSA	
  1,	
  SEN	
  1,	
  SIN	
  1,	
  SUI	
  

1,	
  TUR	
  2,	
  UKR	
  2	
  
Participating	
  continents	
   Africa:	
  2	
   America:	
  2	
   Asia:	
  5	
   Europe:	
  10	
  
Number	
  of	
  participants	
  

paddlers	
   19	
  

Number	
  of	
  boys	
   12	
   63%	
  
Number	
  of	
  girls	
   7	
   37%	
  

Coaches	
  sent	
  by	
  NF	
   2	
  (MAS,	
  TUR)	
  
Working	
  groups	
   5	
  

Level	
  of	
  the	
  working	
  
groups	
   Beginners,	
  advanced	
  

Equipment	
  
Number	
  of	
  K1	
   2	
   Provided	
  by	
   Troja	
  Canoeing	
  Club	
  
Number	
  of	
  C1	
   2	
   Provided	
  by	
   Troja	
  Canoeing	
  Club	
  

Accommodation	
  
Location	
  from	
  the	
  venue	
   Walking	
  distance	
  

Name	
   Sokol	
  Camping	
  
Catering	
   Lodenice	
  restaurant	
  (venue)	
  

 


